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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF
APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF
APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH
PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS

GOYAL PUBLIC SCHOOL

2130665

81194

DHAMPUR ROAD NAGINA
DISTT DISTT BIUNOUR UTTAR
PRADESH, BIJNOR, UTTAR
PRADESH - 246762

UPKAR GOYAL
M.SC B.Ed
81194@cbseshiksha.in

7017113090

(LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

L COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://goyalpublicschool.com/Academic.aspx?
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF id=AFFILIATION%20STATUS

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://goyalpublicschool.com/Academic.aspx?

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, | j4=50CIETY%20REGISTRATION%20LETTER
AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

https://goyalpublicschool.com/Upload/NOC%20001.jpg

STATE GOVT./UT
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4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://goyalpublicschool.com/Upload/RTE%20REGISTR

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://goyalpublicschool.com/Upload/BUILDING.jpg

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://goyalpublicschool.com/Upload/FIRE%20SAFETY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://goyalpublicschool.com/Academic.aspx?

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR id=DISTRICT%20EDUCATION%200FFICER%20CERTIFIC/
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://goyalpublicschool.com/Academic.aspx?
SANITATION CERTIFICATES id=WATER%20AND%20SANITATION

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF
ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY
AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE
LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE https://goyalpublicschool.com/Academic.aspx?
SCHOOL id=FEE%20STRUCTURE

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC https://goyalpublicschool.com/Academic.aspx?
CALENDER id=ANNUAL%20CALENDAR

3 LIST OF SCHOOL https://goyalpublicschool.com/Academic.aspx?
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE | ;q-smc

(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS https://goyalpublicschool.com/Academic.aspx?
TEACHERS ASSOCIATION id=PTA

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT https://goyalpublicschool.com/Academic.aspx?

OF THE BOARD id=3%20YEAR%20RESULT
EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY
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D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL | INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.
1 PRINCIPAL UPKAR GOYAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 39
PGT 7
TGT 14
PRT 16
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.3:1

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL
EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR

AND WELLNESS TEACH

RESULT CLASS: X

SL | YEAR NO. OF
NO. REGISTERED

STUDENTS
1 2025 109

RESULT CLASS: Xl

SL | YEAR NO. OF
NO. REGISTERED
STUDENTS

1 2025 69

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL | INFORMATION
NO.

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE

SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS

ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

Mr. Pawan Kumar

Mrs Rashmi Singh
ER

NO. OF PASS REMARKS
STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE
PASSED
86 79 School will
try to
improve
NO. OF PASS REMARKS
STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE
PASSED
51 74 School will
try to
improve
DETAILS
8574
34 & 500
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NO. AND SIZE OF
LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF
THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

12

6 & 500

YES

10

https://youtu.be/z-
kXKUOQGws?feature=shared

RUDRA TGT M.A
UPKAR GOYAL PRINCIPAL M.SC
ARJUN SINGH PGT M.SC
KARTIK KUMAR PGT M.SC
PRAJAPATI

PAWAN KUMAR TGT M.SC
DEEPA VERMA PGT M.A.
AMIT KUMAR TGT M.A.
VARUN KUMAR PGT M.COM
SHARMA

GAURAV SAINI TGT M.SC
MANOJ KUMAR TGT M.A.
SHAMMI RANI TGT M.A.
RINKU KUMAR PRT B.SC
HIMANSHU TGT M.SC
KARANWAL

BABITA RANI PRT B.A
UMA SHARMA PRT M.A
POONAM YADAV PRT B.SC
LALIT KUMAR TGT M.A.
DARINHI DRT M_A
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

RAJESH KUMAR

VINITA RAJPUT

PRIYANKA
VISHNOI

ARUNA SHARMA

PRASHANT
KUMAR

HIMANSHU
KUMAR

PRASHANT
CHAUHAN

MOHD OVAIS

RESHU RANI

SURAJ KUMAR

PRIYANKA
SHARMA

RUPA RANI

VAISHALI GAUTEM

REENA RAJVANSHI

RASHMI SINGH

SARIKA

YOGENDRA SINGH

ISMITA KUMARI

DEEPAK KUMAR

SANTOSH KUMAR

UTSAV KUMAR

KM. SHILPI

POONAM RANI

NISHI SHARMA

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PTI

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.COM.

M.A.

M.A

B.A

M.SC.

M.SC.

M.SC

B.SC

M.A

B.SC

M.A

B.A.

M.COM.

M.A.

M.COM.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.COM.

M.SC

B.A.

B.SC.

M.A.

M.A.
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