

APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GOYAL PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130665
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	81194
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DHAMPUR ROAD NAGINA DISTT DISTT BIJNOUR UTTAR PRADESH, BIJNOR, UTTAR PRADESH - 246762
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	UPKAR GOYAL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	81194@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7017113090

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://goyalpublicschool.com/Academic.aspx? id=AFFILIATION%20STATUS
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://goyalpublicschool.com/Academic.aspx?id=SOCIETY%20REGISTRATION%20LETTER
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://goyalpublicschool.com/Upload/NOC%20001.jpg

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://goyalpublicschool.com/Upload/RTE%20REGISTR
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://goyalpublicschool.com/Upload/BUILDING.jpg
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://goyalpublicschool.com/Upload/FIRE%20SAFETY
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://goyalpublicschool.com/Academic.aspx? id=DISTRICT%20EDUCATION%200FFICER%20CERTIFICA
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://goyalpublicschool.com/Academic.aspx? id=WATER%20AND%20SANITATION

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://goyalpublicschool.com/Academic.aspx? id=FEE%20STRUCTURE
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://goyalpublicschool.com/Academic.aspx?id=ANNUAL%20CALENDAR
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://goyalpublicschool.com/Academic.aspx?id=SMC
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://goyalpublicschool.com/Academic.aspx?id=PTA
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://goyalpublicschool.com/Academic.aspx?id=3%20YEAR%20RESULT

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	UPKAR GOYAL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	39
	PGT	7
	TGT	14
	PRT	16
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.3:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mr. Pawan Kumar
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs Rashmi Singh

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	109	86	79	School will try to improve

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	69	51	74	School will try to improve

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8574
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	34 & 500

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 500
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	8
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/z- kXKU0QGws?feature=shared

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RUDRA	TGT	M.A
2	UPKAR GOYAL	PRINCIPAL	M.SC
3	ARJUN SINGH	PGT	M.SC
4	KARTIK KUMAR PRAJAPATI	PGT	M.SC
5	PAWAN KUMAR	TGT	M.SC
6	DEEPA VERMA	PGT	M.A.
7	AMIT KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
8	VARUN KUMAR SHARMA	PGT	M.COM
9	GAURAV SAINI	TGT	M.SC
10	MANOJ KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
11	SHAMMI RANI	TGT	M.A.
12	RINKU KUMAR	PRT	B.SC
13	HIMANSHU KARANWAL	TGT	M.SC
14	BABITA RANI	PRT	B.A
15	UMA SHARMA	PRT	M.A
16	POONAM YADAV	PRT	B.SC
17	LALIT KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
18	PARIDHI	PRT	М Д

19	RAJESH KUMAR	OTHER	M.COM.
20	VINITA RAJPUT	OTHER	M.A.
21	PRIYANKA VISHNOI	TGT	M.A
22	ARUNA SHARMA	PRT	B.A
23	PRASHANT KUMAR	PGT	M.SC.
24	HIMANSHU KUMAR	PRT	M.SC.
25	PRASHANT CHAUHAN	TGT	M.SC
26	MOHD OVAIS	TGT	B.SC
27	RESHU RANI	PRT	M.A
28	SURAJ KUMAR	TGT	B.SC
29	PRIYANKA SHARMA	PRT	M.A
30	RUPA RANI	PRT	B.A.
31	VAISHALI GAUTEM	PGT	M.COM.
32	REENA RAJVANSHI	TGT	M.A.
33	RASHMI SINGH	TGT	M.COM.
34	SARIKA	TGT	M.A.
35	YOGENDRA SINGH	PRT	M.A.
36	ISMITA KUMARI	PRT	B.A.
37	DEEPAK KUMAR	PRT	M.COM.
38	SANTOSH KUMAR	PGT	M.SC
39	UTSAV KUMAR	PTI	B.A.
40	KM. SHILPI	PRT	B.SC.
41	POONAM RANI	PRT	M.A.
42	NISHI SHARMA	PRT	M.A.

SAVE PDF